SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6683/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2022 in WP(C) (HC) No.06/2021 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SUSHANTA KUMAR BANIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 24-08-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter shall remain on Board on 26.08.2022.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER