SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6683/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2022 in WP(C) (HC) No. 06/2021 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SUSHANTA KUMAR BANIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 26-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Srija Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Himadri Haksav, Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan K Adv

Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.09.2022 on top of the board.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)